Natarajan  would cease to be in office and  the  Association
would take over.
     To   enable  Mr.  Justice  Koshal  to   discharge   the
obligations cast upon him by this decision, the Ministry  of
Youth  Affairs  and  Sports  is directed  to  place  at  his
disposal  a sum of Rs.25,000 (Twenty five  thousand)  within
two  weeks and a small group of assistants as he  may  need.
Payment of remuneration for the work done shall be fixed  by
the Court later.

All the proceedings in the different High Courts abate;
the  suit in the Jabalpur High Court shall stand  dismissed.